PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the Assignee name previously recorded on Reel 028840 Frame 0809. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the Assignee name should be Hunt Technologies, LLC without a period at the end of LLC.

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
HUNT TECHNOLOGIES, INC.	09/05/2006

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	HUNT TECHNOLOGIES, LLC	
Street Address:	6436 County Road 11	
City:	Pequot Lakes	
State/Country:	MINNESOTA	
Postal Code:	56472	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 10

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12337739
Application Number:	11678897
Application Number:	10369417
Application Number:	11072357
Application Number:	09956377
Application Number:	10930019
Application Number:	10696192
Application Number:	09929926
Application Number:	12608124
Application Number:	12608078

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

502046346

Fax Number: 7037392815

Email: iprecordals@cpaglobal.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent PATENT

REEL: 028890 FRAME: 0852

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: CPA Global
Address Line 1: Liberation House
Address Line 2: Castle Street

Address Line 4: St Helier, JERSEY JE1 1BL

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Helen Birrell

Total Attachments: 4

source=Articles of Conversion of Hunt Technologies, Inc. to Hunt Technologies, LLC#page1.tif

source=Notice#page1.tif source=Notice#page2.tif source=CoverSheet#page1.tif

> PATENT REEL: 028890 FRAME: 0853

ARTICLES OF CONVERSION FROM A CORPORATION TO A LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY OF

HUNT TECHNOLOGIES, INC.

Pursuant to Section 302A.687 of the Minnesota Business Corporation Act

HUNT TECHNOLOGIES, INC., a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the Business Corporation Act of the State of Minnesota (the "Converting Organization") does hereby certify that:

ARTICLE I: Attached hereto as Exhibit A is the Plan of Conversion of the Converting Organization.

ARTICLE II: The name of the Converting Organization immediately before the filing of these Articles of Conversion is Hunt Technologies, Inc. and the name to which the name of the Converting Organization is to be changed is Hunt Technologies, LLC.

ARTICLE III: The type of organization that the converted organization will be is a limited liability company.

ARTICLE IV: The Plan of Conversion has been approved by the Converting Organization in accordance with Section 302A.685 of the Business Corporation Act of the State of Minnesota.

ARTICLE V: Attached hereto as Exhibit B are the Articles of Organization of Hunt Technologies, LLC.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed these Articles of Conversion this 5th day of September 2006.

HUNT TECHNOLOGIES, INC.

Name: Ellie A. Doyle

Title: Vice President and Secretary

502035936 08/24/2012

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Change of Legal Entity

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
HUNT TECHNOLOGIES, INC.	09/05/2006

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	HUNT TECHNOLOGIES, LLC.
Street Address:	6436 COUNTY ROAD 11
City:	PEQUOT LAKES,
State/Country:	MINNESOTA
Postal Code:	56472

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 10

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12337739
Application Number:	11678897
Application Number:	10369417
Application Number:	11072357
Application Number:	09956377
Application Number:	10930019
Application Number:	10696192
Application Number:	09929926
Application Number:	12608124
Application Number:	12608078

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 7037392815

Email: iprecordals@cpaglobal.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: CPA Global

RECORDED: 09/04/2012

PATENT REEL: 028890 FRAME: 0855 00 1233*//*3